FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEAGUE CTTY
AND SEMPER STRIPING, LLC
§
§
§

This First Amendment (“Amendment”) is entered into between the City of League City (“City™) and
Semper Striping, LLC (*Contractor”) on the date set forth below, |

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered info an Agreement (“Agreeient”) on or about Ociober 10,
2018 whereby Contractor agreed to provide on-call roadway markings services; and o
1

WHEREAS, the City and Confractor wish to increase the total compensation by $20,000 due o the
increased need; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to the following terms;

TERMS '
1. The above-listed recitals are true and correct and hereby incorporated into this Amendment.

2. The total compensation under the Agreement is increased from $110,000 to $130,000.

3. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as provided therein.

R f t'{’.}\ 'S
Executed this [ / day ofl-y ,\.LL; 7, 2019, (date to be filled in by City Secretary)

John Baumga11ne1 City Manager ) 74ARC

ATTEST:

lQ eV / oo 0}

Diana Stapp, City Secretary Office of tl{e C1ty Atf’ mey

Page1of1




